

Ref: JIL: SEC: 2014

26th July, 2014

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Fax No. 022-26598237/
022-26598238 &
022-26598347/48
022-66418125/26

BSE Limited
25th Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI 400 001

Fax No. 022-22723121/2037/
2039/2041

Sub : Board Meeting held on 26th July, 2014

Dear Sir,

In terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, please find enclosed standalone **Un-audited Financial Results** for the **Quarter ended 30th June, 2014**, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on **26th July, 2014**.

We also enclose herewith the Limited Review Report on the Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2014, received from Statutory Auditors M/s. R Nagpal Associates, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For **JAYPEE INFRA TECH LIMITED**



(SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA)
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

PART I - STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2014

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Previous Accounting Year Ended		
		30.06.2014		31.03.2014		30.06.2013			31.03.2014	
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited				Audited
1	Income from Operations									
	(a) Net sales / Income from operations	70564	76506	76506	76920	76920	331869			
	(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-	-			
2.	Total Income from Operations	70564	76506	76506	76920	76920	331869			
	Expenses									
	(a) Cost of sales	38955	47107	39347	39347	39347	184054			
	(b) Employee benefits expense	1085	1202	808	808	808	4031			
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	691	317	858	858	858	2143			
	(d) Other expenses	3218	2584	3247	3247	3247	13538			
3.	Total Expenses (a:d)	43949	51210	51210	44260	44260	203766			
	Profit from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	26615	25296	25296	32660	32660	128103			
4.	Other income	375	51	51	738	738	1344			
5.	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3+4)	26990	25347	25347	33398	33398	129447			
6.	Finance costs	21175	21483	21483	23148	23148	89402			
7.	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	5815	3864	3864	10250	10250	40045			
8.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-			
9.	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	5815	3864	3864	10250	10250	40045			
10.	Tax expenses	1219	2545	2545	2149	2149	10129			
11.	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	4596	1319	1319	8101	8101	29916			
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-			
13.	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	4596	1319	1319	8101	8101	29916			
14.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	138893	138893	138893	138893	138893	138893			
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						466563			
16.	(i) Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):									
	- Basic (In ₹)	0.33	0.09	0.09	0.58	0.58	2.15			
	- Diluted (In ₹)	0.33	0.09	0.09	0.58	0.58	2.15			
	(ii) Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):									
	- Basic (In ₹)	0.33	0.09	0.09	0.58	0.58	2.15			
	- Diluted (In ₹)	0.33	0.09	0.09	0.58	0.58	2.15			

PART II: Select information for the quarter ended 30th June, 2014

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Previous Accounting Year Ended		
		30.06.2014		31.03.2014		30.06.2013			31.03.2014	
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited				Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING									
1	Public shareholding									
	- Number of Shares	39,39,33,497	39,23,41,337	39,23,41,337	39,23,41,337	39,23,41,337	39,23,41,337			
	- Percentage of Shareholding	28.36	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25			
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding									
	a) Pledged / Encumbered									
	- Number of Shares	92,83,56,087	92,83,56,087	92,83,56,087	82,83,56,087	82,83,56,087	92,83,56,087			
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	93.30	93.15	93.15	83.12	83.12	93.15			
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the Company)	66.84	66.84	66.84	59.64	59.64	66.84			
	b) Non-Encumbered									
	- Number of Shares	6,66,43,913	6,82,36,073	6,82,36,073	16,82,36,073	16,82,36,073	6,82,36,073			
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of the total Shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	6.70	6.85	6.85	16.88	16.88	6.85			
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the Company)	4.80	4.91	4.91	12.11	12.11	4.91			